

:

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12877-12882/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2011 in CWP No. 5065/2007, CWP No. 6077/2008, CWP No. 11250/2007, CWP No. 5840/2008, CWP No. 9039/2007 & CWP No. 5384/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER SINGH BRAR & ORS. ETC.ETC.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13518-13521 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13658 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13758 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13784 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13785 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13809 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15355 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15106 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15782 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16000 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record and permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16002 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record and permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

slp(c) No.17892-17893/2011

(With appln(s). for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office report)

SLP(C) No.20881/2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/08/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T. Srinivamurthy, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Alka Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Riju Raj Jamwal, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora ,Adv

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Subject to payment of cost of Rs.10,000/-,
the Union Territory Chandigarh is permitted to file
affidavit within seven days.

The amount of cost shall be recovered from
the officer who failed to act in accordance with the
direction given by this Court.

List after six weeks.

3

The parties may file additional documents
within three weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master