

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12877-12882/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2011 in CWP No.5065/2007 ,CWP No.6077/2008, CWP No.11250/2007, CWP No.5840/2008, CWP No.9039/2007 and CWP No.5384/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER SINGH BRAR & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to file addl.documens and taking on record additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13518-13521 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13658 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13758 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13784 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13785 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13809 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15355 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15106 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15782 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16000 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for placing addl.facts and documents on record and permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

2

SLP(C) NO. 16002 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26589-26590 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20417 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20740 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20919 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22693 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20853 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Vijendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, A.O.R.

Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv raj Jamwal, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Smita Bora, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

4

O R D E R

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel says that his instructing counsel is accepting notice on behalf of the official respondents i.e. Administration of Union Territory, Chandigarh. Shri P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General says that he is appearing on behalf of Union of India in all the cases.

List these and all connected matters on 28 th August, 2012.

The parties may file additional affidavits and documents within six weeks from today.

After expiry of six weeks, the Registry shall not accept any affidavit or documents in either of these cases.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master